

City of Plymouth 2024-2028 Outdoor Dining Area Program Agreement to Assume All Risks, Indemnify, and Hold Harmless

City of Plymouth 201 S. Main Plymouth, Michigan 48170-1637 www.plymouthmi.gov Phone 734-453-1234 Fax 734-455-1892

To the fullest extent permitted by law, the _____

(Business Name) assumes all risks and agrees to defend, pay on behalf of, indemnify, and hold harmless, the City of Plymouth, including all of its elected and appointed officials, all employees and volunteers, all boards, commissions, and/or authorities and their board members, employees, volunteers, and any others working on behalf of the City of Plymouth against any and all claims, demands, sits, or loss, including all costs connected therewith, including but not limited to attorney fees, and for any damages which may be asserted, claimed, or recovered against of from the City of Plymouth, and any of its elected and appointed officials, all employees and volunteers, all boards, commissions, and/or authorities and their board members, employees, and volunteers and others working on behalf of the City of Plymouth, by reason of personal injury, including bodily injury or death, and/or property damage, including loss of use therewith, which arise out of or are in any way connected with or which are alleged to arise out of or alleged to be in any way connected with the **2024-2028 Outdoor Dining Area Program**, to be held at _______(Address), including, but not limited to, any negligence or alleged negligence on the part of the City of Plymouth

Signatures of person authorized to execute this agreement:

Print Name:_____

Signature:_____

Date:_____